

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1216

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “individuals” and substitute “persons”; in the same line, strike “have knowledge” and substitute “know”; in line 4, strike “individual” and substitute “person”; in line 5, strike “in a place”; in line 6, after “circumstances;” insert “establishing a certain defense;”; in line 7, after “term;” insert “making stylistic changes;”; in the same line, strike “child abduction by a certain individual” and substitute “harboring or hiding a child”; and in line 8, strike “another individual” and substitute “a person”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike “an individual” and substitute “A PERSON”.

On page 3, in lines 13 and 31, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, in each instance, strike “INDIVIDUAL”; in line 23, strike “INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “PERSON”; and in line 26, strike “AN INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “THE PERSON”.

On page 4, in line 8, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “INDIVIDUAL”; in line 22, strike “INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “PERSON”; in line 25, strike “AN INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “THE PERSON”; in line 29, strike “an individual” and substitute “A PERSON”; and in line 30, strike “individual” and substitute “PERSON”.

On page 5, in lines 6, 15, and 20, in each instance, strike “INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “PERSON”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 27, after “RIGHTS” insert “AND DEPRIVING THE PERSON OF EXERCISING THE PERSON’S LAWFUL VISITATION RIGHTS”.

(Over)

On page 4, in line 26, after “RIGHTS” insert “AND DEPRIVING THE PERSON OF EXERCISING THE PERSON’S LAWFUL VISITATION RIGHTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 34, after “custody” insert “OR VISITATION”.